Received: 03/12/2015

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/10/2015

Choice One Communications of New York Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 - Telephone Effective Date: April 10, 2015

Leaf: 416 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

SECTION 18 - NON-TERM RATES, (Cont'd.)

- Business Rate Schedules, (Cont'd.) 18.1
 - 18.1.5 One Communications Services Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)
 - E. OneSolutions Enhanced, (Cont'd.)
 - 2. Rochester Service Area Only

Basic Monthly Recurring Charges	Minimum	Maximum
OneSolutions Enhanced-initial 6 line-Month-to-Month	\$735.10	\$2,940.40
OneSolutions Enhanced Add Line-Month to Month	\$28.94	\$115.74

- F. One Communications Basic Business Line
 - 1. Service Areas excluding Rochester

Basic Monthly Recurring Charges	MRC, per line installed prior to 9/10/09		MRC, per line installed on or after to 9/10/09	
	Minimum	Maximum	Minimum	Maximum
Basic Business Line – Month-to-Month	\$31.53	\$126.12	\$35.01	\$140.04
Unlimited Local Business Line-Month-to-Month	\$46.58	\$186.30	\$53.53	\$214.12
Unlimited Business Line – Month-to-Month	\$65.10	\$260.40	\$73.79	\$295.14

Basic Monthly Recurring Charges, Per Line	Minimum	Maximum	
Basic Business Line – Local Feature Package	\$6.30	\$25.20	

Rochester Service Area Only 2.

Basic Monthly Recurring Charges	MRC, per line installed prior to 9/10/09		MRC, per line installed on or after to 9/10/09	
	Minimum	Maximum	Minimum	Maximum
Basic Business Line – Month-to-Month	\$28.06	\$112.24	\$29.22	\$116.88
Unlimited Local Business Line-Month-to-Month	\$39.64	\$158.56	\$41.95	\$167.80
Unlimited Business Line – Month-to-Month	\$62.79	\$251.16	\$62.79	\$251.16

Issued By: Vice President - Tax, Atlanta, Georgia 30309

Cancelled by 1 Rev. Leaf No. 416 Effective 12/01/2018

(N)